503930757 07/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3977411

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACK W. WORSHAM	07/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	21ST CENTURY PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	2102 D CHESHIRE WAY	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27405	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6705110
Patent Number:	7032409
Patent Number:	9361815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)274-6590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-271-5229

Email: bhurt@tuggleduggins.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKE P. HURT

Address Line 1: 100 N. GREENE STREET, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 956984-3-4-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BLAKE P. HURT

SIGNATURE: /blakehurt/

DATE SIGNED: 07/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=956984-3-4-7--Assignment-Patents--2pgs#page1.tif source=956984-3-4-7--Assignment-Patents--2pgs#page2.tif

PATENT 503930757 REEL: 039254 FRAME: 0791

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jack W. Worsham, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of the City of Greensboro, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, am the owner of U.S. Utility Patent No. 6,705,110, entitled: **BOTTLE CARRIER/COOLER**, which issued on 16 March 2004; U.S. Utility Patent No. 7,032,409, entitled: **BOTTLE CARRIER/COOLER**, which issued on 25 April 2006; and U.S. Utility Patent No. 9,361,815, entitled: **FLAG ATTACHMENT AND METHOD**, which issued on 07 June 2016.

WHEREAS, 21ST Century Products, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 2102 D Cheshire Way, Greensboro, North Carolina 27405, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions as described in said patents, said Letters Patents and any reexaminations or reissues as may issue thereon, said inventions and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid reexaminations or reissues of said patents and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said inventions as may be requested.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 20 day of Jack W. Worsham
State Of North Carolina) County Of Cultra)
I, Pame la M. Dillo, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Jack W. Worsham personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this Day day of
PAMELA M. DILLON NOTARY PUBLIC Guilford County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 22 Inc 2018

(Official Seal)

Page **2** of **2**

My commission expires: 22 June 2018